
Carroll (0-3; 0-3 CCIW) -vs- Augustana (6-4; 2-2 CCIW)
4/17/2021 at Rock Island, Ill. (Thorson-Lucken Field)

 
 

 
 
Carroll Goals: McNamara, Cordell (2); McGee, Danny (1) 
Assists: Mehrtens, Zach (1); Kovach, Josh (1) 
 
Augustana Goals: Moore, Trever (7); Reece, William (2); Calabrese, John (2); Pierson, Matt (2); Lampasona, Matthew (1); Robertson,  Steve
(1); Shaver, Sam (1); Kibble, Robert (1) 
Assists: Teschke, Mark (4); Reece, William (2); Moore, Trever (2); Shaver, Sam (1); Fisher, Adam (1); Preston, Jack (1); Forsythe, Shane (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Thorson-Lucken Field
Penalties: Malley, Connor 1st/06:04; Reece, William 2nd/15:00; Ghys, Carson 4th/00:10
Officials: Will Santie; Neil Lopez; Joe Fahey; Jeremy Madison

Date: 4/17/2021
Attendance: 127

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Carroll 0 0 0 3 3
Augustana 3 6 7 1 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Carroll 4 5 2 8 19
Augustana 15 18 20 7 60

Shots On Goal
Carroll 1 3 1 5 10
Augustana 7 12 11 2 32

Saves
Carroll 4 6 4 1 15
Augustana 1 3 1 2 7

Turnovers
Carroll 4 12 6 5 27
Augustana 4 6 3 7 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Carroll 3-4
2-
11 3-6 4-5 12-26

Augustana 5-6 1-2 4-4 3-4 13-16

Ground Balls
Carroll 7 7 4 13 31
Augustana 9 16 15 6 46

Face Offs
Carroll 0 0 0 3 3
Augustana 4 6 8 2 20

Extra Man Opportunities
Carroll 1 1 0 1 0-3
Augustana 0 0 0 0 0-0



Carroll 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Escarda, Abe 0 0 0 0 8 4 0 - -
3 Lautner, Spencer 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 - -
11 Gonzales Jr., David 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
15 Ranjo, Airik 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 - -
20 Mehrtens, Zach 0 1 1 7 5 3 2 2-11 -
21 Scott, Thaddeus 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
22 McGee, Danny 1 0 1 4 3 1 0 - -
23 McClay, Brennen 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
30 McNamara, Cordell 2 0 2 3 5 2 1 - -
34 Kovach, Josh 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - -
4 Schwemmer, Cash 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Dillon, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1-12 -

Totals 3 2 5 19 31 27 5 3-23
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Escarda, Abe 60:00 17 15 L



Augustana 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Lampasona, Matthew 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

3 Reece, William 2 2 4 6 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Duffy, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Moore, Trever 7 2 9 10 6 0 0 - -
14 Robertson,  Steve 1 0 1 4 0 3 1 - -
18 Fisher, Adam 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
20 Preston, Jack 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 - -
21 Forsythe, Shane 0 1 1 8 2 0 0 - -
24 Mapes, Pierceson 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
91 Huber, Paul 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
1 Uccelli, Matteo 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
4 Calabrese, John 2 0 2 4 13 1 0 15-15 -
5 Garborg, Tyler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-8 -
6 Pierson, Matt 2 0 2 5 2 0 2 - -
10 Reser, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
13 Singdahlsen, Erik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Robertson, Bob 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
17 Shaver, Sam 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -

22 Ghys, Carson 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Graesser, Elijah 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -

26 Malley, Connor 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
28 Brown, Brenson 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
30 Kibble, Robert 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
44 Magnusson, Gus 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
55 Teschke, Mark 0 4 4 6 3 3 0 - -

Totals 17 12 29 60 46 20 7 20-23
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
7 Duffy, Cameron 15:32 0 2 W
13 Singdahlsen, Erik 21:14 3 2
44 Magnusson, Gus 23:14 0 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CARROLL AUGIE
1st 10:43 Pierson, Matt Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:25 Moore, Trever Shaver, Sam 0 2
1st 03:48 Moore, Trever Preston, Jack 0 3
2nd 08:19 Moore, Trever Reece, William 0 4
2nd 08:14 Pierson, Matt Unassisted 0 5
2nd 05:50 Shaver, Sam Teschke, Mark 0 6
2nd 04:55 Moore, Trever Teschke, Mark 0 7
2nd 03:26 Robertson,  Steve Fisher, Adam 0 8
2nd 01:32 Lampasona, Matthew Teschke, Mark 0 9
3rd 10:07 Moore, Trever Unassisted 0 10
3rd 08:25 Moore, Trever Forsythe, Shane 0 11
3rd 08:16 Calabrese, John Unassisted 0 12
3rd 06:24 Reece, William Moore, Trever 0 13
3rd 04:19 Moore, Trever Reece, William 0 14
3rd 03:03 Reece, William Moore, Trever 0 15
3rd 02:05 Kibble, Robert Unassisted 0 16
4th 13:26 McNamara, Cordell Unassisted 1 16
4th 13:01 Calabrese, John Teschke, Mark 1 17
4th 08:19 McNamara, Cordell Mehrtens, Zach 2 17
4th 07:54 McGee, Danny Kovach, Josh 3 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 06:04 AUGIE Malley, Connor 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 15:00 AUGIE Reece, William 00:30 SLASHING
4th 00:10 AUGIE Ghys, Carson 00:30 SLASHING


